in capital markets.

o Net interest margin

expansion was driven

by a higher interest rate

environment during the

quarter and positive mix

shift in earning assets.

(1) A non-GAAP measure.

(2) Not annualized.

25

Deposit Betas

Total Deposit Betas from Prior Cycle

0.3%

0.5%

0.8%

1.0%

1.3%

1.5%

1.8%

2.0%

2.3%

2.5%

0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
0.4%

0.5%
0.5% 0.6%

0.7%
0.8%

1.5% 2.4% 2.4%

8.1%

14.7%
17.1% 17.9%

22.1% 23.7%

Nov-15 Dec-15 Dec-16 Mar-17 Jun-17 Dec-17 Mar-18 Jun-18 Sep-18 Dec-18

Fed Funds Total Deposit Rate Cumulative Beta

Cumulative Deposit Betas YTD

12/31/21 3/31/22 6/30/22 9/30/22

Fed Funds Rate 0.25% 0.50% 1.75% 3.25%

Cumulative Deposit Beta 0.2% 9.7% 12.5%

❖ The cost of interest-bearing deposits remained fairly low

at 57 basis points in the third quarter

o A 29-basis point increase from the second quarter

❖ Spot total deposit cost at 9/30 was 48bps

26

Short Term
LIBOR

Prime

1M SOFR

Other

 -

 2,000,000

 4,000,000

 6,000,000

 8,000,000

 10,000,000

 12,000,000

 14,000,000

 16,000,000

Fixed ≤3 month > 3 month

40.5%

51.9%

7.6%

Total Loans:

$28.8 billion

27

Effect on Net Interest Income (%) Loan Repricing Frequency2

As of September 30, 2022

S
h

o
c

k
s

9/30/21 12/31/21 3/31/22 6/30/22 9/30/22
(3)

+200 bps 15.8 14.4 13.2 9.4 6.2

+100 bps 7.5 7.0 6.5 4.8 3.0

-100 bps (2.4) (2.4) (4.1) (4.0) (0.4)

FNB has decreased asset sensitivity over the past year

(1) Does not account for non-accrual, SOP 03-3 or FAS-91 accounting adjustments.

(2) Includes overnight loans

(3) Estimated for 3Q22.

❖ 52% of outstanding loans will reprice within 3 months as

of 9/30/2022

Interest Rate Risk Profile

Non-Interest Income

28

$ in thousands 3Q22 2Q22 3Q21 QoQ Δ
(1) YoY Δ 3Q22 Highlights

Service charges $35,954 $34,693 $31,716 3.6% 13.4%

Trust income 9,600 9,713 9,471 (1.2%) 1.4%

Insurance commissions and fees 5,790 6,352 6,776 (8.8%) (14.6%)

Securities commissions and fees 5,747 6,052 5,465 (5.0%) 5.2%